

AMERICAN SHETLAND PONY CLUB, INC.

American Shetland Pony Registry • American Miniature Horse Registry • American Show Pony Registry

81-B East Queenwood Road Morton Illinois 61550 Phone: 309-263-4044 Fax: 309-263-5113

www.shetlandminiature.com

ASPC PROFESSIONAL HORSEMAN ASSOCIATION

ASPC/AMHR/ASPR Professional Horsemen's Crisis Fund How It Works?

Assistance awarded from endowment funding will be based on proven financial need arising from sudden and demonstrable hardship or disaster of a severe and unexpected nature or from serious physical illness. Such distributions shall be limited to the relief of and distressed or the underprivileged. Therefore, before a distribution can be made, there must be evidence of proven financial need. To be eligible for endowment funding assistance, applicants must be an ASPC/AMHR/ASPR member in good standing. Applicant must also be a member of the ASPC Professional Horsemen's Association.

In evaluating evidence of financial need, consideration shall be given to the following criteria:

□Number of children or other dependents comprising the family of the recipient
□Availability of insurance
□Alternate sources of income or support available to the recipient
□Severity of the disaster, hardship or illness

The Professional Horsemen's Crisis Fund Program will be administered through the ASPC Professional Horsemen's Association Recipients will be selected by the Professional Horsemen's Council

Category 1 – Professional horsemen are eligible for up to \$3,500.00 due to horse related injury, disaster, hardship, or illness. (Disclaimer): As long as funds are available

Category 2- Professional horsemen are eligible for up to \$2,000.00 due to a NON horse related hardship, disaster or injury.

(Disclaimer): As long as funds are available